Application under Section 6 of the Right to Information Act. 2005

Ref. No. :RTI/P-16/10761/19 Dated : 18 03-2019

CPIO -Ad II
Ministry of Finance Deptt. of Revenue
Central Board of Excise and Customs
North Block
New Delhi - 110001

1.	Name of the Applicant	R.K. Jain	
2.	Address	1512-B, Bhishm Pitamah Marg Wazir Nagar New Delhi-110003	
	(b) Phone Nos.	09810077977, 011-24651101, 011-24690707	
	(c) Fax No.	011-24635243	
3.	Whether a Citizen of India	Yes	
4.	Particulars of Information		
,	Details of information required	(A) Please provide the copies of all notesheets of following files	
7		(i) C-50/09/2016-Ad.II (ii) C-50/10/2016-Ad.II	
		(B) After providing the copies as sought in point (A), please provide inspection of the complete file as referred to in point (A) above (C) Please provide the name and designation of the officers of Central Excise Customs and Service Tax Department who have been removed / relieved from services under FR 56(J) or any other rule or provisions of law from 1-1-2016 till the date of providing the information. Please also provide the copy of the relevant order.	
48 W	A for the second	(D) Please provide number of officers against whom the proposal for their removal / relieving under FR 56(J) or otherwise is under consideration as on 1-3-2019. Please also intimate the file numbers in which such proposal is under consideration.	
1		(E) Please provide inspection of all records, documents, correspondence, notesheets, and complete files relating to information as referred to above and contained either in whole or in part of	

To

said Files/Records NOTE: (1) The above information may provided for the officers posted in C Headquarters or the subordinate of Directorates, Commissionerates under jurisdiction of CBEC or the officer Central Excise Customs and Service Department posted outside the Department on deputation or otherwise.  (2) Please provide pointwise informations ought is covered under RTI Act and does not within the exemptions contained in sections 8 or 9 or any other provisions of Right to Information Act, 2005 and to the best of my knowledge it pertain your office. Information is being shought in larger public interest.  A Postal Order No. 44F 191412 for Rs. 10 towards payment of fee is enclosed herewith. You are requested to filling the name in which the Postal Order payable, however, other particulars are filled in the Postal order.  As per Rule 4(a) of the Right to Information (Regulation of Fee and Cost) Rule 2005, a fee of Rs. 2/- per page is payable. KINDLY INTIMATE TAMOUNT PAYABLE AND THE NAME IN WHICH DD/POST			-2-	·**		
Headquarters or the subordinate of Directorates, Commissionerates under jurisdiction of CBEC or the officer Central Excise Customs and Service Department posted outside the Department posted outside the Department on deputation or otherwise.  (2) Please provide pointwise informatives response for each of above points.  5. I state that the information sought is covered under RTI Act and does not within the exemptions contained in sections 8 or 9 or any other provisions of Right to Information Act, 2005 and to the best of my knowledge it pertain your office. Information is being shought in larger public interest.  6. A Postal Order No. 44F 191412 for Rs. 10 towards payment of fee is enclosed herewith. You are requested to filling the name in which the Postal Order payable, however, other particulars are filled in the Postal order.  7. As per Rule 4(a) of the Right to Information (Regulation of Fee and Cost) Rule 2005, a fee of Rs. 2/- per page is payable. KINDLY INTIMATE TAMOUNT PAYABLE AND THE NAME IN WHICH DD/POST ORDER IS TO BE DRAWN				S		
5. I state that the information sought is covered under RTI Act and does not within the exemptions contained in sections 8 or 9 or any other provisions of Right to Information is being shought in larger public interest.  6. A Postal Order No. 44F 191412 for Rs. 10 towards payment of fee is enclosed herewith. You are requested to filling the name in which the Postal Order payable, however, other particulars are filled in the Postal order.  7. As per Rule 4(a) of the Right to Information (Regulation of Fee and Cost) Rule 4MOUNT PAYABLE AND THE NAME IN WHICH DD/POST ORDER IS TO BE DRAWN			NOTE: (1) The provided Headquart	ne above information may be for the officers posted in CBE ters or the subordinate officers.		
I state that the information sought is covered under RTI Act and does not within the exemptions contained in sections 8 or 9 or any other provisions of Right to Information Act, 2005 and to the best of my knowledge it pertain your office. Information is being shought in larger public interest.  6. A Postal Order No. 44F 191412 for Rs. 10 towards payment of fee is enclosed herewith. You are requested to filling the name in which the Postal Order payable, however, other particulars are filled in the Postal order.  7. As per Rule 4(a) of the Right to Information (Regulation of Fee and Cost) Rule 2005, a fee of Rs. 2/- per page is payable. KINDLY INTIMATE TAMOUNT PAYABLE AND THE NAME IN WHICH DD/POST			Central E  Departmen	n of CBEC or the officers of xeise Customs and Service Tail posted outside the Denagraper		
<ul> <li>I state that the information sought is covered under RTI Act and does not within the exemptions contained in sections 8 or 9 or any other provisions of Right to Information Act, 2005 and to the best of my knowledge it pertain your office. Information is being shought in larger public interest.</li> <li>A Postal Order No. 44F 191412 for Rs. 10 towards payment of fee is enclosed herewith. You are requested to filling the name in which the Postal Order payable, however, other particulars are filled in the Postal order.</li> <li>As per Rule 4(a) of the Right to Information (Regulation of Fee and Cost) Rule 2005, a fee of Rs. 2/- per page is payable. KINDLY INTIMATE TAMOUNT PAYABLE AND THE NAME IN WHICH DD/POST</li> </ul>			respoi	use for each of above points.		
<ul> <li>A Postal Order No. 44F 191412 for Rs. 10 towards payment of fee is enclowed herewith. You are requested to filling the name in which the Postal Order payable, however, other particulars are filled in the Postal order.</li> <li>As per Rule 4(a) of the Right to Information (Regulation of Fee and Cost) Rule 2005, a fee of Rs. 2/- per page is payable. KINDLY INTIMATE TAMOUNT PAYABLE AND THE NAME IN WHICH DD/POST ORDER IS TO BE DRAWN</li> </ul>	5.	I state that the information sought is covered under RTI Act and does not fall within the exemptions contained in sections 8 or 9 or any other provisions of the Right to Information Act 2005 and to the best of				
As per Rule 4(a) of the Right to Information (Regulation of Fee and Cost) Rule 2005, a fee of Rs. 2/- per page is payable. KINDLY INTIMATE TAMOUNT PAYABLE AND THE NAME IN WHICH DD/POST ORDER IS TO BE DRAWN		A Postal Order No. 44F 191412 for Rs. 10 towards payment of fee is enclosed herewith. You are requested to filling the name in which the Postal Order is payable, however, other particulars are filled in the Postal order.				
8 As per Section 7 of the DTI Are 2005: 2	7.	As per Rule 4(a) of the Right to Information (Regulation of Fee and Cost) Rules, 2005, a fee of Rs. 2/- per page is payable. KINDLY INTIMATE THE AMOUNT PAYABLE AND THE NAME IN WHICH DD/POSTAL ORDER IS TO BE DRAWN.				
8. As per Section 7 of the RTI Act, 2005 information is to be provided within days of the Application.	3,	As per Section 7 of the RTI	Act, 2005 informat	tion is to be provided within 30		

Signature of Applicant Telephone No.: 9810077977 011-24651101, 24690707 Fax No. 011-24635243

Place: New Delhi Encl.: as above

प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यातय

ICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER केन्द्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर , कोलकाता क्षेत्र

L GOODS AND SERVICES TAX AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KO5LKATA ZONE केन्द्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर भवन, दुसरा तल, 180, शांतिपल्ली, आर. वी. कानेवटर, कोलकाता – 700 107

GST Bhawan (2<sup>nd</sup> Floor), 180 Shanti Pally, R. B. Connector, Kolkata - 700 107 Phone No. 033-2441-6797/6842: Fax No. 033- 2441-6834/6798

F. No. V (30)121/CGST&CX/Pr. CCO/RTI/May/2019/Kol/ \$730-41

Date: | 5.05.2019

Most Urgent **RTI Matter** 

То

The CPIO.

Office of the Commissioner,

CGST & CX, Kolkata North Wolkata South, Howrah, Haldia, Bolpur, Siliguri, Audit-I, Audit-II, Appea Appeal-II, Siliguri Appeals, Durgapur Audit Commissionerates

Sir,

Sub: RTI Application dated 18.03.2019 filed by Shri R. K. Jain under Right to Information Act 2005 -reg.

Kindly find enclosed herewith a RTI application dated 18.03.2019. The application has been transferred to this office by the CPIO & Assistant Director, Ministry of Finance, CBIC, DGHRD, 507/8, Deep Sikha, Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110008. The application, so transferred to this office has subsequently been registered at this office vide Regn. No.126/RTI/CGST/CC/KOL/19 dated 13.05.2019.

In this connection, please furnish the desired information on all the points, directly to the applicant under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act' 2005.

Yours Faithfully,

Encl: As Above.

CPIO & Assitant Commissioner.

CCO, Kolkata Zone

Reg. No. - 35/871/ = 9572 ex Folly/102-8001/ 12019 data-22.05,2010

2 1 MAT 2019

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF KOLKATA SOUTH CGST& CX KOLKATA GST BHAWAN: 3rd Floor, 180, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD: SHANTIPALLY: KOLKATA-

700107

C. No. Y(30)82/RTI/HQ/S/ CGST & CX/Kol/2019/3974-85 Dated: 21-05.2019

The Deputy/Assistant Commissioner,

/Park Street/Ballygunge/Bhowanipur/Taratala-I/Taratala-II/Rashbehari/Tollygunge/Behala/Joka/Budge Budge/Maheshtala/Bishnupur Division,

Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate.

Sir/Madam,

Subject: RTI application dated 18.03.2019 filed by Shri R. K. Jain, under Right to Information Act, 2005 - reg.

Enclosed please find herewith a copy of RTI application having Ref No. RTI/P-16/10761/19 dated 18.03.2019 filed by Shri R. K. Jain, 1512-B, Bhishm Pitamah Marg, Wazir Nagar, New Delhi - 110003, received at this end on 15.05.2019 which was forwarded by CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, CGST & CX Kolkata Zone vide F. No. V(30)121/CGST & Cx/Pr.CCO/RTI/May/2019/Kol/8730-41 dated 15.05.2019. The same was registered at this end vide Registration No. 25/RTI/S/CGST & CX/Kol/2019.

As the information sought for in this application may be available with your end, the RTI application is transferred to you under Section 6(3) of the Right to Information Act, 2005. You are requested to provide the desired information of the said RTI application directly to the applicant subject to the provisions of RTI Act, 2005 and rules made thereunder, within the stipulated period with a copy each to the CPIO & Joint Assistant Commissioner (CCO, CGST & CX Kolkata Zone and the undersigned.

Please treat the matter as time bound.

Encls: 02(Two sheets)

Yours faithfully,

(Dinabandhu Sai)

CPIO & Assistant Commissioner (RTI)

Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate, Kolkata.

C.No. As above

Dated:

Copy forwarded to: - The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, Kolkata with reference to letter under F.No. V(30)121/CGST & Cx/Pr.CCO/RTI/May/2019/Kol/8730-41 dated 15.05.2019 for information. (without enclusre)

(Dinabandhu Sai)

CPIO & Assistant Commissioner (RTI)

LKolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate, Kolkata



OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CX
R. T. I., TOLLYGUNGE DIVISION, KOLKATA SOUTH CGST & CX COMISSIONERATE
GST BHAWAN, 4TH FLOOR, ROOM NO. - 424
180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, KOLKATA-700107

C. No. V(30)03/RTI/Tolly/CGST/KS/2018 /

Dated:- 22.05.2019

То

The Administrative Officer
Tollygunge CGST & CX Division
Kolkata South Commissionerate.

Sub. :- RTI application dated 18.03.2019 filed by Shri R. K. Jain, under Right to Information Act, 2005 - reg.

Enclosed please find herewith the copy of a R. T. I. applications having Ref. No. RTI/P-16/10761/19 dated 18.03.2019 filed by Shri R. K. Jain, 1512-B, Bhishm Pitamah Marg, Wazir Nagar, New Delhi — 110003, under Right to Information Act, 2005 which was subsequently registered at this office vide Regn. No. 36/RTI/CGST & CX/Tolly/Kol-South/2019 dated 22.05.2019.

In this regard, you are requested to provide the desired report/information as early as possible.

Enclo.:- As above (2 sheets).

(D. DAS)

Superintendent (RTI)
Tollygunge CGST & CX Division
Kolkata South Commissionerate

Kolkata.

Received



# GOVERNMENT OF INDIA OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER, TOLLYGUNGE DIVISION, KOLKATA SOUTH CGST & CX COMMISSIONERATE GST BHAWAN, 180, SHANTIPALLY, KOLKATA-107



C. No. V(30)1-RTI/CGST&CX/Tolly/CGST(S)/Kol/2017/ 1309

Dated: 24.05.19

To
The Superintendent (RTI),
CGST & C.Ex, Tollygunge Division,
Kolkata South Commissionerate,
Kolkata

Sir,

Sub: - RTI application dated 18.03.2019 filed by Shri R.K. Jain, under Right to Information Act, 2005 - reg.

Please refer to your office letter under C.No. V(30)03/RTI/Tolly/CGST/KS/2018/1270 dated 22.05.2019 on the above mentioned subject.

In this regard, the desired information does not pertain to this division. This is for your kind information and necessary action at your end.

Yours faithfully,

(N. C. Das)

Administrative Officer
CGST & CX, Tollygunge Division,
Kolkata South Commissionerate

7



## OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CX R. T. I., TOLLYGUNGE DIVISION, KOLKATA SOUTH CGST & CX COMISSIONERATE GST BHAWAN, 4TH FLOOR, ROOM NO. - 424 180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, KOLKATA-700107

29.5-1

C. No. V(30)03/RTI/Tolly/CGST/KS/2018

1440

Dated:- 28.05.2019

To Shri R. K. Jain 1512-B, Bhishm Pitamah Marg Wazir Nagar New Delhi – 110003.

Sir.

### Sub. :- RTI application dated 18.03.2019 filed by Shri R. K. Jain, under Right to Information Act, 2005 – reg.

Please refer to your RTI application having Ref. No. RTI/P-16/10761/19 dated 18.03.2019 on the above mentioned subject. The application has been received at this end from the CPIO & Assistant Commissioner (RTI), Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate vide letter under C. No. V(30)82/RTI/HQ/S/CGST & CX/Kol/2019/3974-85 dated 21.05.2019 and subsequently it has been registered at this office vide Regn. No. – 36/RTI/CGST & CX/Tolly/Kol-South/2019 Dated 22.05.2019.

In this regard, the desired information does not pertain to this Division. Therefore, the desired information in respect of your application pertaining to Tollygunge Division under Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate could not be provided.

If you are not satisfied with the reply, you may prefer an Appeal within 30 (Thirty) days from the date of receipt of this reply before the 1<sup>st</sup> Appellate Authority, the Additional Commissioner, Office of the Commissioner of Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate at GST Bhawan, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata – 700107.

Yours faithfully.

CPIO & Deputy Commissioner (RTI)

Tollygunge CGST & CX Division Kolkata South Commissionerate

29.517 Dated:- 28.05.2019

C. No. V(30)03/RTI/Tolly/CGST/KS/2018 / 1441 - 1442

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1) The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, CGST & CX Kolkata Zone.

2) The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, Kolkata South CGST & CX Com'te.

(PRASANTA GIRIY

CPIO & Deputy Commissioner (RTI)
Tollygunge CGST & CX Division
Kolkata South Commissionerate



#### OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CX R. T. I., TOLLYGUNGE DIVISION, KOLKATA SOUTH CGST & CX COMISSIONERATE GST BHAWAN, 4TH FLOOR, ROOM NO. - 424 180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, KOLKATA-700107

C. No. V(30)03/RTI/Tolly/CGST/KS/2018

Dated: - 28.05.2019

To Shri R. K. Jain 1512-B, Bhishm Pitamah Marg Wazir Nagar New Delhi - 110003.

Sir,

#### Sub. :- RTI application dated 18.03.2019 filed by Shri R. K. Jain, under Right to Information Act, 2005 - reg.

Please refer to your RTI application having Ref. No. RTI/P-16/10761/19 dated 18.03.2019 on the above mentioned subject. The application has been received at this end from the CPIO & Assistant Commissioner (RTI), Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate vide letter under C. No. V(30)82/RTI/HQ/S/CGST & CX/Kol/2019/3974-85 dated 21.05.2019 and subsequently it has been registered at this office vide Regn. No. -36/RTI/CGST & CX/Tolly/Kol-South/2019 Dated 22.05.2019.

In this regard, the desired information does not pertain to this Division. Therefore, the desired information in respect of your application pertaining to Tollygunge Division under Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate could not be provided.

If you are not satisfied with the reply, you may prefer an Appeal within 30 (Thirty) days from the date of receipt of this reply before the 1st Appellate Authority, the Additional Commissioner, Office of the Commissioner of Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate at GST Bhawan, 3rd Floor, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata - 700107.

Yours faithfully,

52.1-

(PRASANTA GIRI)

**CPIO & Deputy Commissioner (RTI)** Tollygunge CGST & CX Division Kolkata South Commissionerate

> 29.5.19 Dated: - 28.05.2019

C. No. V(30)03/RTI/Tolly/CGST/KS/2018 / 14 42

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1) The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, CGST & CX Kolkata Zone.

The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, Kolkata South CGST & CX Com'te.

CPIO & Deputy Commissioner (RTI) Tollygunge CGST & CX Division

Kolkata South Commissionerate



OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CX R. T. I., TOLLYGUNGE DIVISION, KOLKATA SOUTH CGST & CX COMISSIONERATE GST BHAWAN, 4TH FLOOR, ROOM NO. - 424 180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, KOLKATA-700107

C. No. V(30)03/RTI/Tolly/CGST/KS/2018

Dated: - 28.05.2019

To Shri R. K. Jain 1512-B, Bhishm Pitamah Marg Wazir Nagar New Delhi – 110003.

Sir,

### Sub. :- RTI application dated 18.03.2019 filed by Shri R. K. Jain, under Right to Information Act, 2005 – reg.

Please refer to your RTI application having Ref. No. RTI/P-16/10761/19 dated 18.03.2019 on the above mentioned subject. The application has been received at this end from the CPIO & Assistant Commissioner (RTI), Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate vide letter under C. No. V(30)82/RTI/HQ/S/CGST & CX/Kol/2019/3974-85 dated 21.05.2019 and subsequently it has been registered at this office vide Regn. No. – 36/RTI/CGST & CX/Tolly/Kol-South/2019 Dated 22.05.2019.

In this regard, the desired information does not pertain to this Division. Therefore, the desired information in respect of your application pertaining to Tollygunge Division under Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate could not be provided.

If you are not satisfied with the reply, you may prefer an Appeal within 30 (Thirty) days from the date of receipt of this reply before the 1<sup>st</sup> Appellate Authority, the Additional Commissioner, Office of the Commissioner of Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate at GST Bhawan, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata – 700107.

Yours faithfully,

88:1-

(PRASANTA GIRI)

CPIO & Deputy Commissioner (RTI)
Tollygunge CGST & CX Division
Kolkata South Commissionerate

**29-5-19** Dated:- 28.05.2019

C. No. V(30)03/RTI/Tolly/CGST/KS/2018 / 14 4/

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, CGST & CX Kolkata Zone.

2) The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, Kolkata South CGST & CX Com'te.

(PRASANTA GIRT) 3// CPIO & Deputy Commissioner (RTI) Tollygunge CGST & CX Division Kolkata South Commissionerate



## OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CX R. T. I., TOLLYGUNGE DIVISION, KOLKATA SOUTH CGST & CX COMISSIONERATE GST BHAWAN, 4TH FLOOR, ROOM NO. - 424 180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, KOLKATA-700107

C. No. V(30)03/RTI/Tolly/CGST/KS/2018 / 1440

<u>スタ・クシップ</u> Dated:- 28.05.2019

To Shri R. K. Jain 1512-B, Bhishm Pitamah Marg Wazir Nagar New Delhi – 110003.

Sir,

## Sub. :- RTI application dated 18.03.2019 filed by Shri R. K. Jain, under Right to Information Act, 2005 – reg.

Please refer to your RTI application having Ref. No. RTI/P-16/10761/19 dated 18.03.2019 on the above mentioned subject. The application has been received at this end from the CPIO & Assistant Commissioner (RTI), Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate vide letter under C. No. V(30)82/RTI/HQ/S/CGST & CX/Kol/2019/3974-85 dated 21.05.2019 and subsequently it has been registered at this office vide Regn. No. – 36/RTI/CGST & CX/Tolly/Kol-South/2019 Dated 22.05.2019.

In this regard, the desired information does not pertain to this Division. Therefore, the desired information in respect of your application pertaining to Tollygunge Division under Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate could not be provided.

If you are not satisfied with the reply, you may prefer an Appeal within 30 (Thirty) days from the date of receipt of this reply before the 1<sup>st</sup> Appellate Authority, the Additional Commissioner, Office of the Commissioner of Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate at GST Bhawan, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata – 700107.

Yours faithfully,

CPIO & Deputy Commissioner (RTI)

Tollygunge CGST & CX Division Kolkata South Commissionerate